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DAIRY HERD SUPERVISORS 

Albert Ambriz 509-1896  Carlos Martins 303-8366 
Eric Benavides 661 668-9316  Steve Martins 623-5411 
Jose Benavidez 661 668-9260  Tony Martins 901-2781 
John Chaves 936-1365  Joe Parreira 901-1562 
Stanley Correia 901-6126  Tony Rocha 901-7208 
Luis Miguel Ferreira 991-7810  Delio Rodrigues 909-8722 
Jose Herrera  972-3729  Fernando Rodrigues 936-6379 
David Jimenez 586-1382  Jorge Romero 568-5045 
Daniel Lopes 556-4267  Roger Uriarte  723-6329 
Steve Lopresti 303-5881  Orlando Vega 605-9197 
   Rudy Ybarra 556-9985 
     
     

MONTHLY ASSOCIATION SUMMARY 
 

                 Processing Hand 
Description                                                                   __Center__ _Herds_ 
Number of cows on test: 199,017 82,202 
Number of cows tested: 161,654 82,202 

Number of herds on test: 76 40 
Number of herds tested: 74 40 
Number of cows culled: 6041  
Average pounds of ECM: 2296  
Average pounds of milk: 2002  
Average pounds of butterfat: 86  
Average milk per cow tested: 2361  
Average butterfat per cow tested: 102  
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TULARE DHIA MEMBER HERDS RANKED BY ENERGY CORRECTED MILK  

FOR ALL COWS IN HERD 

(TOP 50 HERDS - 2X & 3X HERDS) 
 

                                                                                                COWS IN HERD                  COWS   TESTED                    

OWNER                                                               ECM              MILK       B.F.                   MILK             B.F. 

TERRA LINDA DAIRY 3X 2,818 2,502 108 2,928 126 

ELK HORN DAIRY 3X 2,762 2,458 107 2,923 127 

RIO BLANCO DAIRY 3X 2,748 2,380 105 2,773 122 

ELBOW CREEK DAIRY 3X 2,735 2,427 102 2,842 120 

VANDERHAM W DAIRY 3X 2674 2,372 102 2,928 126 

RANCHO TERESITA 3X 2,664 2,270 102 2,626 118 

LEAL M C & SON 3X 2,640 2,457 95 2,762 107 

SILVEIRA DAIRY   2,640 2,275 102 2,689 120 

TONY SOUSA DAIRY   2,636 2,289 100 2,468 108 

RANCHO SIERRA VISTA DAIRY   2,615 2,340 97 2,686 112 

COWLIFORNIA DAIRY   2,612 2,208 101 2,587 119 

AIROSA DAIRY 3X 2,599 2,306 96 2,674 111 

LITTLE ROCK DAIRY   2,599 2,350 97 2,742 113 

PARREIRA GASPAR DAIRY   2576 2,398 95 2,888 114 

BORBA FRANK JR 3X 2,559 2,153 98 2,471 112 

OAK VIEW DAIRY   2,526 2,229 95 2,590 110 

WEST WOOD FARMS   2,506 2,094 98 2,440 114 

WESTERN PACIFIC DAIRY 3X 2,464 2,250 90 2,688 108 

WEST WING DAIRY 3X 2,455 2,122 95 2,529 113 

PACIFIC SUN DAIRY 3X 2,441 2,177 91 2,491 104 

RIVERBEND DAIRIES   2,435 2,214 89 2,542 102 

FERNOAKS FARMS 3X 2,423 2,373 86 2,773 100 

DE JONG CORNELIUS 3X 2,417 2,224 90 2,645 107 

VAN GROUW ROB   2,416 2,110 90 2,398 102 

D.J. DAIRY   2,376 2,151 87 2,581 105 

SBS DAIRY   2,364 1,753 97 2,046 113 

D & V DAIRY   2,363 2,055 90 2,493 109 

MILK MAID DAIRY   2,362 2,165 86 2,548 101 

4 CORNERS DAIRY   2,358 2,106 88 2,534 105 

TRI BAK DAIRY   2,336 2,047 90 2,528 111 

MC MOO FARMS 3X 2,324 2,189 82 2,548 95 

A & L DAIRY 3X 2,297 2,041 86 2,413 102 

KASH-IN JERSEYS 3X 2,274 1,725 91 1,997 106 

LEGACY HOLSTEINS 3X 2,271 2,061 84 2,484 101 

BARCELLOS FRANK LIDUINA   2,268 1,903 87 2,190 100 

RIJLAARSDAM  DAIRY 3X 2,263 1,997 84 2,268 95 

RIBEIRO DAIRY FARMS   2,252 2,020 84 2,308 97 

PARREIRA FARMS   2,251 2,012 82 2,425 99 

DICK VANDERHAM & SONS   2237 1,886 88 2,250 105 

SHIRK DAIRY   2,237 1,960 83 2,390 101 

SUNSET RANCH   2,221 1,810 86 2,075 99 

T-BAR DAIRY   2,208 2,077 79 2,520 96 

LOU MAR DAIRY   2,204 1,991 82 2,611 107 

HAMSTRA DAIRY   2,189 2,010 81 2,437 98 

RIVERVIEW DAIRY   2,186 1,921 82 2,261 96 

SOUZA ED AND SON   2,182 1,963 81 2,290 95 

MANCEBO HOLSTEIN DAIRY   2,172 1,940 80 2,267 94 

HENRY GARCIA 3X 2160 2,029 79 2,624 102 

EL MONTE DAIRY   2,150 1,846 83 2,254 101 

TRIPLE H DAIRY   2,147 1,867 80 2,215 95 

 



 

HIGH COWS IN MILK PRODUCTION 
    POUNDS   POUNDS 
OWNER   COW #__   DAYS_     B. F.__      MILK__ 

FERNOAKS FARMS 3X 36950 305 1,451 43,547 

FERNOAKS FARMS 3X 33395 305 1,492 42,394 

AIROSA DAIRY 3X 25690 305 1,571 41,946 

WESTERN PACIFIC DAIRY 3X 6735 305 1,687 41,500 

LEAL M C & SON 3X 4055 305 1,448 41,498 
 
 

HIGH FIRST CALF IN MILK PRODUCTION 

       POUNDS    POUNDS 
OWNER   COW #__   DAYS_      B. F.__      MILK__   

TERRA LINDA DAIRY 3X 8480 305 1,386 34,859 

LEAL M C & SON 3X 8367 305 1,166 34,400 

RANCHO SIERRA VISTA DAIRY   17415 305 1,416 34,226 

LEAL M C & SON 3X 8225 305 1,127 33,896 

TERRA LINDA DAIRY 3X 21051 305 1,337 33,749 
 
 

HIGH COWS IN BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

       POUNDS    POUNDS 
OWNER   COW #__   DAYS_      MILK__        B.F._  

LOU MAR DAIRY   14993 305 35,260 1,731 

VAN GROUW ROB   33017 305 31,633 1,730 

WESTERN PACIFIC DAIRY 3X 30079 305 38,297 1,713 

RIO BLANCO DAIRY 3X 3002 305 34,305 1,702 

VAN GROUW ROB   34498 305 37,959 1,689 
 
 

HIGH FIRST CALF IN BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

      POUNDS   POUNDS 
OWNER   COW #_   DAYS_    MILK_       B. F._ 

TERRA LINDA DAIRY 3X 1637 305 33,368 1,452 

RANCHO SIERRA VISTA DAIRY   17415 305 34,226 1,416 

TONY SOUSA DAIRY   250 305 28,708 1,412 

RIO BLANCO DAIRY 3X 5889 305 30,039 1,388 

TERRA LINDA DAIRY 3X 8480 305 34,859 1,386 
 

 

HIGH COWS IN PROTEIN PRODUCTION  

      POUNDS   POUNDS 
OWNER  COW #_   DAYS_      MILK_   PROTEIN 

WESTERN PACIFIC DAIRY 3X 6735 305 41,500 1,380 

FERNOAKS FARMS 3X 33395 305 42,394 1,337 

VAN GROUW ROB   34498 305 37,959 1,319 

AIROSA DAIRY 3X 25690 305 41,946 1,308 

VAN GROUW ROB   34617 305 40,078 1,306 
 

 

 



 

LOWEST 10 HERDS – AVERAGE SOMATIC CELL COUNT 

 

                                                  OWNER                              SCC       

COWLIFORNIA DAIRY 89 
SBS DAIRY 96 
ED SOUZA AND SONS JERSEY 114 
LEGENDAIRY FARMS 118 
FERNOAKS FARMS 121 
TERRA LINDA DAIRY 124 
P & M VANDER POEL 131 
RIBEIRO JERSEYS 140 
LEAL M C & SON 143 
SUNSET RANCH 151 
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